Magistrate, Bhiwandi, has been disposed 
of vide Order dated 25th December 2024 
against the Company. The certified copy of 
the said Order was received by the 
Company on 6th November, 2025 at 5.25 
pm. 

The Order presently quantifies a claim 
amounting to Rs.10,62,69,108/- (Rupees 
Ten Crores Sixty-Two Lakh Sixty-Nine 
Thousand One Hundred and Eight Only). 
The claim amount is same as intimated 
vide our letter dated 22nd March 2024 
(enclosed). The Company is in the process 
of evaluating the Order and shall be 
preferring a statutory appeal before the 
competent authority in due course.  

The Company believes it has a strong case